
MDP Curriculum Committee Members 2022-23 
 

 

Name Department Specialization Region(s) of 

Expertise 

Contact 

*Brian 

Child 

Geography Protected area management, 

conservation of natural 

resources 

Africa bchild@ufl.edu 

*Jon Dain TCD, Center for 

Latin American 

Studies 

Facilitation, conflict and 

collaboration management 

communication, mediation 

Latin America jdain@latam.ufl. 

edu 

Sebastian 

Galindo 

IFAS/AEC Project evaluation Latin America/US sgalindo@ufl.edu 

*Glenn 

Galloway 

MDP, Director, 

Center for Latin 

American Studies 

Forestry, development policy, 

program management, 

development administration, 

higher education 

administration 

Latin America ggalloway@lata 

m.ufl.edu 

 

*Greg 

MacDonald 

 

 
Agronomy, IFAS 

Weed science, herbicide 

physiology and biochemistry, 

invasive plant management, 

drop production, peanuts, 

tropical cropping systems 

 

 
US, Guyana, Haiti 

 

 
pineacre@ufl.edu 

Todd Leedy Center for African 

Studies 

Agrarian history and missions 

in Southern Africa; migration, 

urban environments and 

infrastructure 

Africa tleedy@ufl.edu 

Clate 

Korsant 

Center for Latin 

American Studies 

Environmental and cultural 

anthropology; visual 

anthropology; documentary 

film and photography; political 

ecology; conflict; history and 

power; social, political, 

economic justice; ethnographic 

practice and writing; urban 

anthropology and the US; eco- 

pedagogy; politics of 

environmentalism 

Central America, 

Costa Rica 

ckorsant@ufl.edu 

*Ignacio 

Porzecanski 

SNRE Natural resource management Latin America igna@ufl.edu 

*Renata 

Serra 

MDP, Center for 

African Studies 

African development, political 

economy, economic reforms 

and aid, gender issues and 

Francophone West 

Africa, Mali 

rserra@africa.ufl. 

edu 
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  women’s empowerment, 

agricultural development and 

cotton sectors, social capital 

and collective action, 

microfinance 

  

*Sarah 

McKune 

Environmental and 

Public Health, 

UFIC 

Pastoralism, livelihoods, 

human and environmental 

interactions, social and 

ecological resilience, 

vulnerability/resilience, 

climate change, health 

outcomes associated with 

climate change, maternal and 

child health, food security, 

health in the African Sahel 

HIV/AIDS 

Sahel Region, Niger, 

Sudan, Guinea 

Bissau, Cote d’Ivoire 

smckune@ufl.ed 

u 

*Pilar 

Useche 

Food and Resource 

Economics 

Development economics, 

innovation & technology 

adoption 

Colombia, Central 

America 

useche@ufl.edu 

*Levy Odera Center for African 

Studies 

Political development, 

institutions and policy issues, 

community development, youth 

civic engagement, informal 

sector, education design 

Kenya, 

Comparative 

Africa 

lodera@ufl.edu  

Fallon Riaño-

Jiménez 
MDP Cohort 12 Animal production sciences  Colombia-Latin 

America. Rwanda. 
f.rianojimenez@u
fl.edu  

Trent 

Gautney 
MDP Cohort 12 Governance, community 

organizing, gender and 

development 

Florida, USA; Guyana tgautney@ufl.edu 

Carla Lissa 
Nelson 

MDP Cohort 13 Non-communicable diseases, 

health policy, assessment and 

research, public health research 

Small Island 

Developing States, 

Asia-Pacific region 

carla.nelson@ufl.
edu  

Catalina 
Baracatt 

MDP Cohort 13 Indigenous community 

conservation, women’s studies, 

political development, public 

policy 

Latin America  cbaracatt@ufl.ed
u  

Raymond 
Hopkins 

MDP Cohort 13 Herpetology, community 

conservation, ecology 

Latin America raymond.hopkins
@ufl.edu  

Andrew 

Noss 

MDP Coordinator Protected areas and indigenous 

territories management, 

community conservation 

Africa, Latin 

America 

anoss@ufl.edu 

 

*Faculty teaching in the program 
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